April 1997
Line Protection Module  PBR 522 01/1.
Preliminary
PBR 522 01/1
LPM Line Protection Module
Description
The Line Protection Module (LPM) PBR 522 01/1 consists of a ratio matched line
resistor pair including thermistors (PTC´s) and two ringtrip/ringfeed resistors on a

and reel as described in IEC 286-2.l
dimensions in mm.
Ordering Information
The LPM may be ordered as:
PBR 522 01/1 BK and PBR 522 01/1 CK for Bulk
PBR 522 01/1 BT and PBR 522 01/1 CT for Taped
All dimensions in mm.
B: 4.0 ± 0.5
D: 0.5 ± 0.1
E: 1.0 + 0.25
- 0.15
F: 2.54 + 0.15
- 0.45
G: 3.2 + 0.2
- 0.3
H: 13.2 + 0.4
-0.1
L: 38.1 ± 0.3
M: 2.54 ± 0.1
T: 0.25 ± 0.04
T1:0.67 ± 0.03
Note: Dimensions for
lead type C